structed at Westchester mvcrsor, at or near ]tome street. 

That in order to enable your petitioner to construct and maintain the Said cunnec-
tions, the said paragraph third of section i of the said ordinance must be intended by 
substitution for the words "one thousand ( I,coo) feet" the words "two thousand five 
hundred (2,500) feet;' and your petitioner prays that paragraph third of section t 
of the said ordinance be amended as aforesaid, and that your Honorable L anI it 
now give its consent that your petitioner may make the connections aforesaid, aild 
that it may construct and maintain the said connections in, upon and across the fol-